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“Music gives a soul to the ¢
imagination &

vings to the mind, flight to the
to everything.”
-Plato

bandparentsofthuntington.net

Parents - Join REMIND — Text @bpah2l to 81010
Students - Join REMIND — Text @hbdmb2021 to 81010



Schedule for Saturday, September 25, 2021
Rehearsal Day — 10:00-1:00 & 2:00-5:00

9:30 AM HHS will open

10:00 AM Rehearsal begins (small and large sectionals)

1:00 PM Lunch Break. You may stay or leave

2:00 PM Ensemble rehearsal block begins

4:30 PM Full run of the show! All are welcome to come sit in the stands and check it out!
5:00 PM Organize equipment. Go home, get some rest, and stay on top of your

schoolwork! Competition #2 tomorrow! Off to Copiague!

EIBIDIE

WITH PRIDE



Schedule for Sunday, September 26, 2021

COMPETITION AT COPIAGUE

8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:45 AM
11:15 AM
12:30 PM
12:44 PM
12:48 PM

12:57 PM

2:05 PM
2:15PM
3:15 PM
4:00 PM

HHS will open for equipment organization & prep

HBDMB reports to HHS for short visual rehearsal IN HALF UNIFORM
Load buses

Leave HHS

Arrive at COPIAGUE HIGH SCHOOL

Warm-Up

Leave warm-up area for gate

Arrive at Gate

Skittle Time
BIBDMIB Performance!

DM/FM/CGCl/report to ready area for Retreat
Retreat
Return to buses and leave for HHS

Return to HHS (approximate)

BAND CHECK LIST:

Show Shirt
Jacket
Aussie
Plume
Instrument

O O O O O

CG CHECK LIST:

Shoes
Uniform

No Jewelry
Gloves
Makeup

No Nail Polish
Mask

O O O O O O O 0O

Mask

Pants

Gauntlets

Black Socks
Marching Shoes

O O O O O

Black Ankle Socks
Hair Brush (no sharing)



Walter G. O'Connell Copiague High School

"Tournament of Bands"
Sunday, September 26, 2021

Order of the Day

10:50: National Anthem

Performance Time Band
11:00 Floral Park
11:13 Lindenhurst
11:26 Walt Whitman
11:39 Copiague
11:52 Hicksville
12:05 Roslyn
12:18 Division Ave
12:31 Midland Park
12:44 Intermission

12:57 Huntington
1:10 Sachem
1:23 Mineola
1:36 Malverne
1:49 Brentwood

WALTER G. O’'CONNELL COPIAGUE HIGH SCHOOL

1100 Dixon Avenue
Copiague, New York 11726

Walter G. O’Connell Copiague High School is located on Dixon
Avenue, one-half mile south of Sunrise Highway.



